LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: St. John the Baptist Parish Public Schools 118 West 10th St. / P.O. Drawer AL Reserve, LA 70084

BID FOR: Hurricane Ida Disaster Related Repairs to Lake Pontchartrain Elementary School 3328 Highway 51 LaPlace, Louisiana, 70068

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he; a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: **YEATES MANCIL ARCHITECTS, LLC and dated:** November 15, 2021.

(Owner to provide name of entity preparing bidding documents.)

Bidders must acknowledge all addenda. The Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following **ADDENDA:** (Enter the number the Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknowledging) <u>Addendum No. 01</u>.

TOTAL BASE BID: For all work required by the Bidding Documents (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" * but not alternates) the sum of:

Four Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand	Dollars (\$ '	497,000.00

ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Bidding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices designated as alternates in the unit price description.

Alternate No. 1 (Waterproof exterior brick.) for the lump sum of:

N/A		Dollars (\$ <u>N/A</u>)
Alternate No. 2 (Replace es	xterior lighting fixtures with LED fixtures.) ${ m for}$	the lump sum of:	
N/A		Dollars (\$ <u>N/A</u>)
Alternate No. 3 (Replace tw	vo additional hollow metal entrance systems wi	th new curtain wall systems) for the lump sum of:	
N/A		Dollars (\$ <u>N/A</u>)
NAME OF BIDDER:	Dynamic Group, LLC		
ADDRESS OF BIDDEF	3045 Westfork Drive		
	Baton Rouge, LA 70816		
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER: NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER: TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:		64705	
		Joshua McCoy	
		Owner/Manager	
SIGNATURE OF AUTI DATE: 01/18/2022	HORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDI	DER **:	

* The <u>Unit Price Form</u> shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.

** If someone other than a corporate officer signs for the Bidder/Contractor, a copy of a corporate resolution or other signature authorization shall be required for submission of bid. Failure to include a copy of the appropriate signature authorization, if required, may result in the rejection of the bid unless bidder has complied with La. R.S. 38:2212(B)5.

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA RS 38:2218. A is attached to and made a part of this bid.

BID BOND

Signed this <u>18th</u> day of <u>January</u>, **2022 2029**. The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the <u>ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST SCHOOL BOARD</u>, a BID, attached hereto and hereby made a part thereof, to enter into a contract in writing, for the construction of the HURRICANE IDA DISASTER RELATED REPAIRS TO LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL.

NOW THEREFORE,

- a. If said BID shall be rejected, or
- b. If said BID shall be accepted and the Principal shall execute and deliver a contract in the Form of Agreement attachment hereto (properly completed in accordance with said BID) and shall furnish a BOND for faithful performance of said contract, and for the payment of all persons performing labor and furnishing materials in connection therewith, and shall in all other respects perform the Agreement created by the acceptance of said BID, then this obligation shall be void, otherwise the same shall remain in force and effect; it being expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.

The Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its BOND shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the OWNER may accept such BID; and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extensions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Principal and the Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be hereto affixed and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, the day and year first set forth above.

Dynamic Group, LLC PRINCIPAL

BY:

Joshua P. McCoy, Managing Member ______TITLE

RLI Insurance Company SURETY

BY: Gary A Cardinale, Attorney-In-Fact TITLE

IMPORTANT: Bid Guaranty Bonds: In accordance with Revised Statute 38:2218.C, all Bid Guaranty Bonds shall be written by a surety or insurance agency currently on the U.S. Department of Treasury Financial Management Service list of approved companies.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL

STATE OF LOUGIANA, COUNTY OF EAST CAPUBLY E

On the <u>b</u> day of <u>Jahuan</u> in the year <u>Dor</u> before me, the undersigned, personally appeared <u>Jochuan</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY

STATE OF New York) SS .: **COUNTY OF Erie**

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR STATE OF LOUISIANA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE.

On the <u>18th</u> day of <u>January</u> in the year <u>2022</u>, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared <u>Gary A. Cardinale</u>, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

~ Mutt

WENDY MARIE MONTANTE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01MO6411197 Qualified in Eric County Commission Expires November 09, 2024



P.O. BOX 3967 PEORIA, IL 61612-3967 P: (800)645-2402 E: support@rlicorp.com **RLISURETY.COM**

RLI Insurance Company

December 31, 2020

Admitted Assets

-tmonto

Investments:	
Fixed maturities	\$ 941,654,491
Equity securities	1,122,236,300
Short-term investments	0
Real estate	30,947,050
Properties held to produce income	0
Cash on hand and on deposit	47,740,062
Other invested assets	51,152,519
Receivables for securities	27,482
Agents' balances	86,151,757
Investment income due and accrued	7,413,030
Funds held	0
Reinsurance recoverable on paid losses	20,970,446
Federal income taxes receivable	399,789
Net deferred tax asset,	0
Guarantee funds receivable or on deposit	39,285
Electronic data processing equipment,	
net of depreciation	608,401
Receivable from affiliates	2,556,493
Other admitted assets	2,439,639
Total Admitted Assets	\$ 2,314,336,744

Liabilities and Surplus

\$ 686,262,614
277,750,198
72,969,006
350,474
12,334,552
78,066,493
2,245,962
28,659
23,810,949
2,315,086
289,600
0
10,763,540
0
0
15,714,222
9,843,395
\$ 1,192,744,750
\$ 10.000.375
242,451,084
869,140,535
and the second
\$ 1,121,591,994
<u>\$ 2,314,336,744</u>
Company is a

State of Illinois

County of Peoria

The undersigned, being duly sworn, says: That he is the President of **RLI Insurance Company**; that said Company is a corporation duly organized, in the State of Illinois, and licensed and engaged in business in the State of ______

Louisiana and has duly complied with all the requirements of the laws of said State applicable of said Company and is duly qualified to act as Surety under such laws; that said Company has also complied with and is duly qualified to act as Surety under such laws; that said Company has also complied with and is duly qualified to act as Surety under the Act of Congress approved July 1947, 6U.S.C sec. 6-13; and that to the best of his knowledge and belief the above statement is a full, true, and correct statement of the financial condition of the said Company on the 31st day of December 2020.

Attest:



Sworn to before me this 11th day of March, 2021.



Craig Klietherm President Olga S. Happe stant Secretary

Dennent nos

Catherine D. Glover

Notary Public, State of Illinois

POWER OF ATTORNEY

RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

9025 N. Lindbergh Dr. Peoria, IL 61615 Phone: 800-645-2402

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company, each an Illinois corporation, (separately and together, the "Company") do hereby make, constitute and appoint:

Gary A. Cardinale, Joseph V Cardinale, Colleen A Kendziora, jointly or severally

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if such bond had been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company.

RLI Insurance Company and/or **Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company**, as applicable, have each further certified that the following is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each such corporation, and is now in force, to-wit:

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the **RLI Insurance Company** and/or **Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company**, as applicable, have caused these presents to be executed by its respective <u>Vice President</u> with its corporate seal affixed this <u>28th</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2021</u>.



personally appeared ______ Barton W. Davis ____, who being by me duly sworn,

acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid

officer of the RLI Insurance Company and/or Contractors Bonding and

Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary

CATHERINE D. GLOVER

OFFICIAL SEAL Public - State of II

2021

State of Illinois

County of Peoria

On this

By:

28th day of July

act and deed of said corporation.

Catherine D. Glover



_, before me, a Notary Public,

RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

Bv Barton W. Davis

Vice President

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned officer of **RLI Insurance Company** and/or **Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company**, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the **RLI Insurance Company** and/or **Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company** this $\int G_{A} \int G_{A$

RLI Insurance Company Contractors Bonding and Insurance Company

Yny D fick Corporate Secretary

3153548020212

Notary Public



Certificate of Authority

To Whom It May Concern,

I, individually and on behalf of Dynamic Group, LLC, do by my signature below, certify that: Dynamic Group is an LLC duly organized and existing under the laws of Louisiana; and

As the Owner / Manager and an officer of the company authorized to sign on its behalf, I am authorized to make, execute, and approve, on behalf of this company, any and all contracts, or amendments thereof, entered into by and between Dynamic Group, LLC.

In witness whereof, I hereby set my hand this <u>18th</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>2022</u>.

Joshua McCoy

Owner/Manager Dynamic Group, LLC 225-570-6377

> Dynamic Group, LLC 3045 Westfork Drive, Baton Rouge, LA 70816 225-570-6377